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Address: P.O Box 26 Lincoln, NH 03251

General Management
Chairperson

Jessica Harney
Brianna Boyle

Phone: 1-617-763-2862 (Jessica)
Phone: 1-603-568-8920 (Bri)

E-mail:jessica.harney@tufts.edu

Chief of Race

Michael Cosman

Phone:

E-mail:

Address: P.O. Box 1290 Winter Park CO
80482

IPCAS Race Director

Eric Petersen

Phone: 970-726-1547

E-mail: epetersen@nscd.org

Address:

IPCAS TD

Randy Abplanalp

Phone:

E-mail:

Referee

Phone:

E-mail:

Assistant Referee

Phone:

E-mail:

IPCAS Race
Administrator

Jessica Smith

Phone: 719-243-8966

E-mail: jessica.smith@usoc.org

Rescue/
Medical Service

Loon Ski Patrol

Phone: 603-745-6281 ext 5630

Team Captain’s
Meeting

Harney Adaptive Sports
Center

Address: Loon Mountain Rd, Lincoln, NH
Governor's Base Lodge Area
Adjacent to the Children's Center

Official Notice Board

LRT Competition Center

Electronic Board and IPC final race

Location results on www.paralympic.org
SL slope Coolidge Street Homologation n°:VD: 220m Length: 696m
GS slope Upper Homologation n°: VD: 302m Length 942m

Rumrunner/Coolidge St.

www.paralympic.org/AlpineSkiing




IPC ALPINE

i SKIING

Rules: | IPCAS Rule Book August 2015

Doping: | According to the IPC Doping Control Agreement

Each NPC/NSF must ensure that all the members of their delegation are
appropriately insured, including coverage for travel, liability and accidents. All
delegation members must have appropriate accident and health insurance in
order to race in international ski competitions. For more information please
contact ipcalpineskiing@paralympic.org

Participant
Insurance:

According to IPCAS Rule 304.6/304.7..

Age Limit Competitors must have a birth year of 1999 or earlier.
IPCAS Tﬁ:ﬂt According to IPCAS Rules

Race entry: | IPC Online Entry System http://www.paralympic.org/sdms/login.php

According to IPCAS Rule 311.2

Race entry fee: Total $65 USD per race, includes lift pass for race days and lunch

Please pay the full Race Entry Fees. The race entry

Final Payment for fees are NOT REFUNDABLE
Race & 24/03/2016 Payment will be accepted in the form of cash, credit
Accommodation Fees card or check prior to the schedule by phone or mail
deadline or at the time of registration. (603-745-9333 for
prepayment)
Bank Account data: Bank: name
Payments should Account: Number
cover bank IBAN: Number
transfer charges
BIC Code
(SWIFT)

The organizers do not accept liability for any
injury/damage to persons/belongings

Liability:

www.paralympic.org/AlpineSkiing
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PROGRAMME

TBD International Classification Mountain Club on Loon
10:00-16:00 Arrival/Registration namey Adaptive Sports
Sunday . - .
20.03.2016 Time TBD Training Area Set/Open Coolidge Strefat
17:00 1%t Team captain meeting g:mg Adaptive Sports
09:30 | Giant Slalom — Race 1% run (IPCAS) Upper Rumrunner to
13:00 | Giant Slalom — Race 2™ run (IPCAS) Coolidge Street
gﬂfgg?’om 15:30 Awards Ceremony (or 30minutes post-race) | Governors Base Lodge Deck
16:00 Team captain meeting (or following medals) g:mg Adaptive Sports
18:30 Welcome Reception Governors Pavilion
10:00-14:00| USP Nationals Registration Governors Pavilion
09:30 Slalom — Race 1% run (IPCAS) _
Coolidge Street
13:00 Slalom — Race 2" run (IPCAS)
Tuesday
22.03.2016 15:30 Awards Ceremony (or 30min post-race) Governors Base Lodge Deck
16:00 Team captain meeting (or following medals) (H::mg Adaptive Sports
09:30 | Giant Slalom — Race 1% run (Nationals) Upper Rumrunner to
13:00 | Giant Slalom — Race 2™ run (Nationals) Coolidge Street
Wednesday
23.03.2016 15:30 | Awards Ceremony (or 30min post-race) Governors Base Lodge Deck
16:00 Team captain meeting (or following medals) g:mee?/ Adaptive Sports
18:00 Casual Dinner Reception Governors Pavilion
09:30 Slalom — Race 1% run (Nationals) Coolidae S
Thursday . ] — : oolidge Street
24.03.2016 13:00 Slalom -Race 2" run (Nationals)
15:30 Awards Ceremony (or 30min post-race) Governors Base Lodge Deck

Detailed Programme Attached Below

Changes to the programme can be made by the Organization

www.paralympic.org/AlpineSkiing
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Sunday

20.3.2016

Monday
21.3.2016

Tuesday
22.3.2016

Wednesday
23.3.2016

Thursday
24.3.2016

Where Boundaries are Broken!

PO Box 26 Lincoln NH, 03251 - Phone: 603-745-6281 ext 5663 - Fax: 603-728-1771

IPCAS & USP Nationals 2016 at Loon

10:00-16:00
Time TBD
Time TBD
17:00-18:00

08:00

08:30
9:30am
11:00-12:30
12:00-12:30
13:00

15:30
16:00-17:30
18:30

10:00-14:00
08:00
08:30
09:30
11:00-12:30
12:00-12:30
13:00
15:30
16:00-17:00

08:00
08:30
09:30
11:00-12:30
12:00-12:30
13:00
15:30
16:00-17:00
18:00

08:00
08:30
09:30
11:00-12:30
12:00-12:30
13:00
15:30

Detailed Programme

Race Registration

IPC Classification
Training Set

Team Captains Meeting

Lifts Open

Inspection

1° Run GS (IPCAS)
Lunch Available

2nd Run Inspection
2nd Run GS (IPCAS)
Awards Ceremony
Team Captains Meeting
Welcome Reception

USP Nationals Registration
Lifts Open

Inspection

1°t Run Slalom (IPCAS)
Lunch Available

2nd Run Inspection

2nd Run Slalom (IPCAS)
Awards Ceremony

Team Captains Meeting

Lifts Open

Inspection

1°* run GS (Nationals)
Lunch Available

2" Run Inspection

2" Run GS (Nationals)
Awards Ceremony
Team Captains Meeting
Casual Dinner Reception

Lifts Open

Inspection

1%t Run SL (Nationals)
Lunch Available

2nd Run Inspection
2nd Run SL (Nationals)
Awards Ceremony

Harney Adaptive Sports Center
Mountain Club on Loon
Rumrunner/Coolidge Street
Harney Adaptive Sports Center

Kancamangus Quad

Upper Rumrunner Race Arena
Upper Rumrunner Race Arena
Governors Pavilion

Upper Rumrunner Race Arena
Upper Rumrunner Race Arena
Governors Base Lodge Deck
Harney Adaptive Sports Center
Governor's Pavilion

Governor’s Pavilion
Kancamangus Quad

Coolidge Street Race Arena
Coolidge Street Race Arena
Governor's Pavilion

Coolidge Street Race Arena
Coolidge Street Race Arena
Governors Base Lodge Deck
Harney Adaptive Sports Center

Kancamangus Quad

Upper Rumrunner Race Arena
Upper Rumrunner Race Arena
Governor's Pavilion

Upper Rumrunner Race Arena
Upper Rumrunner Race Arena
Governors Base Lodge Deck
Harney Adaptive Sports Center
Governors Pavilion

Kancamangus Quad

Coolidge Street Race Arena
Coolidge Street Race Arena
Governor's Pavilion

Coolidge Street Race Arena
Coolidge Street Race Arena
Governors Base Lodge Deck

**please note the times of medals and team captains meetings may adjust day of race

www.paralympic.org/AlpineSkiing



