

IF CAS and USF MATIONALS



Loon Mountain, Lincoln, NH / USA

INVITATION

21-03-2016

www.paralympic.org/AlpineSkiing



		Address: P.O Box 26 Lincoln, NH 03251
General Management	Jessica Harney	Phone: 1-617-763-2862 (Jessica)
Chairperson	Brianna Boyle	Phone: 1-603-568-8920 (Bri)
		E-mail:jessica.harney@tufts.edu
Chief of Race	Michael Cosman	Phone:
		E-mail:
		Address: P.O. Box 1290 Winter Park CO
		80482
IPCAS Race Director	Eric Petersen	Phone: 970-726-1547
		E-mail: epetersen@nscd.org
		Address:
	Daw day Alambara da	Phone:
IPCAS TD	Randy Abplanalp	E-mail:
Referee		Phone:
		E-mail:
		Phone:
Assistant Referee		E-mail:
		-
IPCAS Race	Jessica Smith	Phone: 719-243-8966
Administrator		E-mail: jessica.smith@usoc.org
Rescue/		
Medical Service	Loon Ski Patrol	Phone: 603-745-6281 ext 5630
Team Captain's	Harney Adaptive Sports	Address: Loon Mountain Rd, Lincoln, NH
Meeting	Center	Governor's Base Lodge Area
Meeting	Contor	Adjacent to the Children's Cente
Official Notice Board		Electronic Board and IPC final race
Location	LRT Competition Center	results on www.paralympic.org
SL slope	Coolidge Street	Homologation nº:VD: 220m Length: 696m
GS slope	Upper	Homologation nº: VD: 302m Length 942m
000000	Rumrunner/Coolidge St.	



Rules:	IPCAS Rule Book August 2015
Doping:	According to the IPC Doping Control Agreement
Participant Insurance:	Each NPC/NSF must ensure that all the members of their delegation are appropriately insured, including coverage for travel, liability and accidents. All delegation members must have appropriate accident and health insurance in order to race in international ski competitions. For more information please contact <u>ipcalpineskiing@paralympic.org</u>
Age Limit:	According to IPCAS Rule 304.6/304.7
	Competitors must have a birth year of 1999 or earlier.
IPCAS Point limit:	According to IPCAS Rules
Race entry:	IPC Online Entry System http://www.paralympic.org/sdms/login.php
Race entry fee:	According to IPCAS Rule 311.2
	Total \$65 USD per race, includes lift pass for race days and lunch

Final Payment for Race & Accommodation Fees deadline	24/03/2016	Please pay the full Race Entry Fees. The race entry fees are NOT REFUNDABLE Payment will be accepted in the form of cash, credit card or check prior to the schedule by phone or mail or at the time of registration. (603-745-9333 for prepayment)		
Bank Account data:		Bank:	name	
	Payments should cover bank transfer charges	Account:	Number	
		IBAN:	Number	
		BIC (SWIFT)	Code	
Liability:		The organizers do not accept liability for any injury/damage to persons/belongings		

PROGRAMME

IPC ALPINE SKIING

	TBD	International Classification	Mountain Club on Loon	
Sunday 20.03.2016	10:00-16:00	Arrival/Registration	Harney Adaptive Sports Center	
	Time TBD	Training Area Set/Open	Coolidge Street	
20.00.2010	17:00	1 st Team captain meeting	Harney Adaptive Sports Center	
	09:30	Giant Slalom – Race 1 st run (IPCAS)	Upper Rumrunner to Coolidge Street	
	13:00	Giant Slalom – Race 2 nd run (IPCAS)		
Monday 21.03.2016	15:30	Awards Ceremony (or 30minutes post-race)	Governors Base Lodge Deck	
21.03.2016	16:00	Team captain meeting (or following medals)	Harney Adaptive Sports Center	
	18:30	Welcome Reception	Governors Pavilion	
	10:00-14:00	USP Nationals Registration	Governors Pavilion	
	09:30	Slalom – Race 1 st run (IPCAS)	Coolidge Street	
Tuesday	13:00	Slalom – Race 2 nd run (IPCAS)		
22.03.2016	15:30	Awards Ceremony (or 30min post-race)	Governors Base Lodge Deck	
	16:00	Team captain meeting (or following medals)	Harney Adaptive Sports Center	
Wednesday 23.03.2016	09:30	Giant Slalom – Race 1 st run (Nationals)	Upper Rumrunner to	
	13:00	Giant Slalom – Race 2 nd run (Nationals)	Coolidge Street	
	15:30	Awards Ceremony (or 30min post-race)	Governors Base Lodge Deck	
	16:00	Team captain meeting (or following medals)	Harney Adaptive Sports Center	
	18:00	Casual Dinner Reception	Governors Pavilion	
Thursday 24.03.2016	09:30	Slalom – Race 1 st run <i>(Nationals)</i>	- Coolidge Street	
	13:00	Slalom -Race 2 nd run (Nationals)		
	15:30	Awards Ceremony (or 30min post-race)	Governors Base Lodge Deck	
		Detailed Programme Attached Below		

Changes to the programme can be made by the Organization

www.paralympic.org/AlpineSkiing



Where Boundaries are Broken!

PO Box 26 Lincoln NH, 03251 · Phone: 603-745-6281 ext 5663 · Fax: 603-728-1771

IPCAS & USP Nationals 2016 at Loon **Detailed Programme**

Sunday	10:00-16:00 Time TBD Time TBD	Race Registration IPC Classification Training Set	Harney Adaptive Sports Center Mountain Club on Loon Rumrunner/Coolidge Street
20.3.2016	17:00-18:00	Team Captains Meeting	Harney Adaptive Sports Center
Monday 21.3.2016	08:00 08:30 9:30am 11:00-12:30 12:00-12:30 13:00 15:30 16:00-17:30 18:30	Lifts Open Inspection 1 st Run GS (IPCAS) Lunch Available 2nd Run Inspection 2nd Run GS (IPCAS) Awards Ceremony Team Captains Meeting Welcome Reception	Kancamangus Quad Upper Rumrunner Race Arena Upper Rumrunner Race Arena Governors Pavilion Upper Rumrunner Race Arena Upper Rumrunner Race Arena Governors Base Lodge Deck Harney Adaptive Sports Center Governor's Pavilion
Tuesday 22.3.2016	10:00-14:00 08:00 08:30 09:30 11:00-12:30 12:00-12:30 13:00 15:30 16:00-17:00	USP Nationals Registration Lifts Open Inspection 1 st Run Slalom (IPCAS) Lunch Available 2nd Run Inspection 2nd Run Slalom (IPCAS) Awards Ceremony Team Captains Meeting	Governor's Pavilion Kancamangus Quad Coolidge Street Race Arena Coolidge Street Race Arena Governor's Pavilion Coolidge Street Race Arena Coolidge Street Race Arena Governors Base Lodge Deck Harney Adaptive Sports Center
Wednesday 23.3.2016	08:00 08:30 09:30 11:00-12:30 12:00-12:30 13:00 15:30 16:00-17:00 18:00	Lifts Open Inspection 1 st run GS (Nationals) Lunch Available 2 nd Run Inspection 2 nd Run GS (Nationals) Awards Ceremony Team Captains Meeting Casual Dinner Reception	Kancamangus Quad Upper Rumrunner Race Arena Upper Rumrunner Race Arena Governor's Pavilion Upper Rumrunner Race Arena Upper Rumrunner Race Arena Governors Base Lodge Deck Harney Adaptive Sports Center Governors Pavilion
Thursday 24.3.2016 **please note t	08:00 08:30 09:30 11:00-12:30 12:00-12:30 13:00 15:30	Lifts Open Inspection 1 st Run SL (Nationals) Lunch Available 2nd Run Inspection 2nd Run SL (Nationals) Awards Ceremony	Kancamangus Quad Coolidge Street Race Arena Coolidge Street Race Arena Governor's Pavilion Coolidge Street Race Arena Coolidge Street Race Arena Governors Base Lodge Deck